	FILED SUPERIOR COURT COUNTY OF ALPINE
	DEC 2 6 2024
1	PV talaun
2	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNER CLERK
3	COUNTY OF ALPINE
4	Notice of Adoption of Uniform Countywide Bail Schedule – 2025
5	(Penal Code § 1269b)
6	
7	The County of Alpine, having no jail facility, and utilizing the jail services of the County of El
8	Dorado pursuant to agreement between the counties, the Superior Court of California, County of
9	Alpine, hereby adopts as its unified countywide bail schedule for the calendar year of 2025 the
10	unified bail schedule for the calendar year of 2023 of the Superior Court of California, County of
11	El Dorado. This schedule is effective beginning January 1, 2025, and has been adopted
12	December 26, 2024, until a revised version has been completed and adopted. A copy of the
13	schedule is attached.
14	
15	Pursuant to Penal Code 1269(f) a copy of this Notice shall be given to the following:
16	1. Commanding Officer, El Dorado County Jail, El Dorado County Sheriff's Office,
17	1051 Al Tahoe Blvd., South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150.
18	2. Commanding Officer, El Dorado County Jail, El Dorado County Sheriff's Office,
19	300 Forni Road, Placerville, CA 95667.
20	3. Courtesy Copy to Alpine County Sheriff's Office,
21	PO Box 278, Markleeville, CA 96120.
22	4. Judicial Council of California, Criminal Justice Services Office,
23	455 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102-3688.
24	5. Judges of Alpine County Superior Court.
25	
26	Dated: 12/26/24 July D.M.
27	Richard D. Meyer Judge of the Superior Court
28	